CM101 Tk R REZ2EML

INDUSTRIAL BLINDSTITCH MACHINE

FEAEFH PARTS LIST




MR R ST

Machine Frame & Covers Components

FEEo AR

Main Shaft Mechanism Components

HHELE RIHR L E T

Needle Carrier & Feed Dog Mechanism Components

- AT RE RS ERM

Looper Drive Mechanism & Presser Foot Parts Components

g 2 RERR M T 5
Ridge Forming Disc & Feed Plate Mechanism Components

. EEEERERITERE

Disc Oscillating Mechanism & Knee Press Shaft Parts Components

EZEFTIHH

Thread Tension & Nipper Parts Components

BRI, EAFREE MR F AR

Work Plate , Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components

M
Standard Accessories
BSCM-101-HMMERHF

Work Plate , Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components

11

15

19

21

23

25




AL HIZRE ST

Machine Frame &Covers Components

® ¢
® @
@ [/




AL HIZRE ST

Machine Frame &Covers Components

5 (%7
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101A-01
2 101A-02
3 101A-03
4 101A-04
S 101A-05
6 101A-06
7 101A-07
8 101A-08
9 101A-09
10 101A-10
11 101A-11
12 101A-12
13 101A-13
14 101A-14
135 101A-15
16 101A-16
17 101A-17
18 101A-18
19 101A-19
20 101A-20
2l 101A-21
ee 101A-22
23 101A-23

5
Parts.No

A01-01
LD0O0300
A01-03
LD00007
A01-05
LD00301
DQR00004
A01-08
LD00302
AO01-10-E
A01-11
LD00303
DQO0026
V01-39
A01-01-B
FJ1-13
FJ1-14
FJl-16-1
FJi-21
A01-13-1
DQR00014
LM00006
A01-01-C

LGN

Desription

1155/ Arm Side Cover

320 76 ] R MRAT /Screw(15/64-28x21)
141554/ Arm Side Cover Plate

1 EEMRIZET/ Screw(3/16-32%5.5)

i #% 4% /Arm Top Cover Plate

TR S MRIE%T /Screw(3/16-32x5.8)

TR AR #5  / Arm Top Cover Plate Washer
B i 4 5 /Belt Guard

B i 4 B i 48T / Screw(3/16-32x8)
#12%/Machine Frame

Ui [fll % /End Cover

Uity T 5[] %€ BB 4T / Screw(11/64-40x10)
v /Shim

1% J7 % /Rubber Stopper

1% J7 % /Rubber Stopper

BL#S [ 5 2 4% /Machine frame

SENR K248/ Copper oil pipe line
WL E/ Copper oil pipe 5

W% 3£ E¥i/Rubber cap 16.5

WL #$JEfit/ Three-ring of thread take-up
5 #3448 /Haploporeof thread take-up
SEWEA2 IR R /Pendulum shaft frontal cover
1% J7 % /Rubber Stopper

S B2
=
Num

W W, =, P, W -

—_



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00500

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00007

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00501

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00502

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-10-E

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00503

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00026

AutoCAD SHX Text
V01-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-01-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-16-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-13-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00014

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00006

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-01-C


B. EEERNHMARH

Main Shaft Mechanism Components

29




B. EZLENHFERMF

Main Shaft Mechanism Components

Fr 5 R
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101B-01
2 101B-02
3 101B-03
4 101B-04
) 101B-05
6 101B-06
7 101B-07
8 101B-08
9 101B-09
10 101B-10
11 101B-11
12 101B-12
13 101B-13
14 101B-14
15 101B-15
16 101B-16
17 101B-17
18 101B-18
19 101B-19
20 101B-20
2l 101B-21
ee 101B-22
23 101B-23
24 101B-24
25 101B-25
26 101B-26
27 101B-27
28 101B-28
29 101B-29

5
Parts.No

A02-01
LD00001
927C012
A03-01
LD00S04
A02-08
A02-11
Al02-12
LD00S05
LD00S06
A02-05
LD00003
Al02-14
Al02-16
LD00003
A02-10
LD00001
A02-29
A02-31
A06-11
LD00S07
K2-20
LD00003
A02-23
A02-24
LD00003
A02-27
A02-25
LD0o0001

LGN

Desription

T4l HTE% /Main Shaft Bushing (Front)
FEHhER 84T /Screw(M6x10)

1H1£E/The Oil Line

3% /Oil Cap

S5 I P $ T AHHEAT /Serew (9/64-40%5.7)
44375 K 5 4578 2% / Stitch Length Indicator
F%li/Main Shaft

FA £k Ao %5/ Thread Tension Releasing Eccentric

iy LR R A O 25 85T / Screw(1/4-40%5.2)
EHEE R FRIRET /Screw(15/64-28%5)

T 4%1 178 /Counterweight

T HEIRET /Screw(M6x6)

T #li4 % /Skip Stitch Gear (small)

fi 3% #F /Bccentric Rod Assmebly

R O EFF B 85T /Screw(M6%6)
%15 26 /Main Shaft Bushing (Rear)

B i FERET /Screw(M6x10)

B¢t /Hand Wheel

Ji i A% K 7% /Hand Wheel Rubber Cap
{02 % FT45 ¥/ Eccentric Rod Stud

U IEATAS T84T /Screw(11/64-40x11.8)
EHh PR /Skip Stitch Gear Shaft Collar
R IR IRET / Screw(M6x6)
k4% 15 %6 /Skip Stitch Grear Assembly

2500 FF4223L /Eccentric Rod Connection

B4 U 5 3l PR IRET / Screw(M6%6)

B4% 145 % Hh 24/ Skip Stitch Gear Shaft Collar
k4% 5% 5h /Skip Stitch Gear Shaft
Bs& vike B E] /Screw(M6x10)

==

Num

e e T e N e o T = = o Y SO R N o W o = o & T = o W W = = S o a S U a T a G T



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00504

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00505

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00506

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00507

AutoCAD SHX Text
K2-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
927C012


V HHRRERARRETHMG
Needle Carrier & Feed Dog Mechanism Components




C. $HERBERAERCETIHMN

Needle Carrier & Feed Dog Mechanism Components

Fr 5 R
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101C-01
2 101C-02
3 101C-03
4 101C-04
) 101C-05
6 101C-06
7 101C-07
8 101C-08
9 101C-09
10 101C-10
11 101C-11
12 101C-12
13 101C-13
14 101C-14
15 101C-15
16 101C-16
17 101C-17
18 101C-18
19 101C-19
20 101C-20
2l 101C-21
ee 101C-22
23 101C-23
24 101C-24
25 101C-25
26 101C-26
27 101C-27
28 101C-28
29 101C-29
30 101C-30
31 101C-31
32 101C-32
33 101C-33
34 101C-34

5
Parts.No

LD00S08
K3-19
B71-13
A03-03
LD00309
A03-06
LD00310
M02-32
LD00099
A03-03
LD00099
M02-31
A03-01
927C012
A03-12
LD00S11
LD0030S
LD0o0312
A03-27
LD00099
A03-30
DQRooo12
LD00313
LD00314
A03-33-A
A03-37
LD00083
A03-33-B
A03-36
A03-18
A03-25
LD00318
A03-18-B
LD00538

LGN

Desription

& JEUBET /Screw(9/64-40%7.7)

k13 /Needle Clamp

HLEF (LW/6T % %1]) /Needle (System LW X 6T)
£1#%/Needle Carrier

EIMEIZAT /Screw(3/16-32%16.5)

£14#H¥F /Needle Carrier Shaft Collar

EF R IBET /Screw(11/64-40%4)

£ a7 &% /Needle Carrier Shaft Bushing (Front)
ET AT B IRET /Screw(M5%8)

%1%k /Needle Carrier Shaft

B R B E 25T /Screw(M5%8)
k1415 2% /Needle Carrier Shaft Bushing (Rear)
Ji 5 /Oil Cap

£k /0il Line

%t%h i 4/ Needle Carrier Shaft Crank

Et i i AR IRET /Screw(1/4-40%10)

% AR B2%T /Screw(1/4-40x5.2)

BTl B A e BT/ Serew(11/64-40%16)

BRI /Feed Lever

UL AR B T 18 4T /Screw (M5 % 8)

F ki /Feed Dog

¥ 1k #8 /Feed Dog Washer

F U IBET /Screw(3/16-32x8)

&A1 AW 1 IRET/Serew(11/64-40%11)

IEAT A /Feed Link

kL E % /Feed Link Eccentric Stud Bushing
HER AR B I24T / Screw(M5X5)

147 A4 1/ Feed Stud

I} {0244/ Feed Link Eccentric Stud
S8R 3k £ /Needle Driving Eccentric Assembly
B3k % 5 /Ball Connecting Rod Cap

Bk B FIRET /Screw(1/8-44%6.5)
fk02%:/Spring H

SRS AT /Screw(3/32-56X3.3)

=
Num



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00508

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
BZ1-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00509

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00510

AutoCAD SHX Text
M02-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00099

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00099

AutoCAD SHX Text
M02-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00511

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00505

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00512

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00099

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00012

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00514

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-33-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-33-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00518

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-18-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00513

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00083

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
927C012

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00538


V HHRRERARRETHMG
Needle Carrier & Feed Dog Mechanism Components




C. SHERBERARREFTNHG
Needle Carrier & Feed Dog Mechanism Components

Fr 5 R 5 LGN HE

Ref.No Assemble.No Parts.No Desription Num
35 101C-35 THO0001 ST H8 7N e 71 35 / Stitch Regulator Spring 1
36 101C-36 GZ00002 453056 7~ 4 BN Bk / Stitch Regulator Ball 1
37 101C-37 A03-18-C fiw-C2 I 5 4/ Washer 5 1
38 101C-38 A03-39-A BRI L R T ZE 8/ Piston pin 1
39 101C-39 A03-39 LK P Y V5 22/ Piston cover 1
40 101C-40 LD00004 TEZEIRET /Screw(M4x4) 1
41 101C-41 THO0002 B BE A YT VE £ 58 3/ Piston spring 1
42 101C-42 A03-39-B L VK PR Y V5 ZE 441/ Piston button 1
43 101C-43 LDO0S39 AT OB IRET / Serew(7/32-32%11) 1



AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-42

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-43

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
GZ00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-18-C

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-39-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-39-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00539


D. TR EREHRF R

Looper Drive Mechanism & Presser Foot Parts Components

29 30 31 32 24 23 22 21




D, $TIRERREMHRE MG

Looper Drive Mechanism & Presser Foot Parts Components

Fr 5 R
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101D-01
2 101D-02
3 101D-03
4 101D-04
) 101D-05
6 101D-06
7 101D-07
8 101D-08
9 101D-09
10 101D-10
11 101D-11
12 101D-12
13 101D-13
14 101D-14
15 101D-15
16 101D-16
17 101D-17
18 101D-18
19 101D-19
20 101D-20
2l 101D-21
ee 101D-22
23 101D-23
24 101D-24
25 101D-25
26 101D-26
27 101D-27
28 101D-28
29 101D-29
30 101D-30
31 101D-31
32 101D-32

5
Parts.No

A04-01
LD00063
LM00004
A04-09-A
LD00317
LD00318
K3-32
A04-17
A04-17-A
LD00319
LD00320
LD00321
K3-58
LD00086
A04-38
LD00522
K3-36
LD00065
K3-62-1
K3-62
LD00280
DQRO000S
LD00523
K3-48
A04-33
K3-60
LD00524
A04-26
A04-34
LD00525
K3-67
LD00040

LGN

Desription

FTHR 25 B AR 4114/ Looper Drive Crank Assembly
FT30 5% AR ALLFIRET /Screw(15/64-28%10)
FI 3R 2341186 /Looper Carrier Nut

FTIR 2841 4114/ Looper Carrier Assembly

FT IR 23 AR X0 4T /Screw(7/32-32x11.5)
FTHR B84 e B H2AT /Screw(1/8-44%6.5)

2k X /Looper

fii 0> {4 /Becentric Sleeve
{0244 F /Eccentric Pin

25T /Screw(15/64-28%30)

BB AT IRET /Screw(M4x9)
SATARIZAT /Screw(9/64-40%2.3)

B4 4/Stitch Stabilizing Guide
SENLZRIRET /Screw (9/64-40x4.3)

5E47 #%/Cloth Retainer Stopper

BEFRETIRET /Screw(3/32-56%2.5)
HE$5%]/Chainging Finger
FEATHL S5 P 25T /Screw(3/32-56x2)

JEA MR 547 Fr /Fixture plate guide sheet
JEAii#R /Cloth Retainer

BT AR BRI ET /Screw(9/64-40x11.5)
EHIR S 4L 488/ Washer

BT AR 2 B B8ET /Screw(1/8-44%5.2)

14 32 42/ Presser Foot Bracket

JEAT IR 3.5 / Cloth Retainer Spring
5|141%% & /Bdge Guide

JEATAR A B 5 0BT / Screw(9/64-40%4)
£1H7/Needle Guide

JEAiBR {0245/ Cloth Retainer Eccentric Stud
EFIRIZET/Screw(15/64-28x10)

JE AR A £2 % 7 / Cloth Retainer Eccentric Stud Bushing
FEATAR O BY BT / Screw(M3%3)

10

=
Num



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00063

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-09-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00517

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00518

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-17-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00519

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00520

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00521

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-58

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00086

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00522

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-56

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00065

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-62-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-62

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00280

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00005

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-48

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00525

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-67

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00040

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00523

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-60

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00524


B, BEE KRR TR
Ridge Forming Disc & Feed Plate Mechanism Components

11




E. EEZELERMRIIME IR

Ridge Forming Disc & Feed Plate Mechanism Components

Fr 5 R
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101E-01
2 101E-02
3 101E-03
4 101E-04
) 101E-05
6 101E-06
7 101E-07
8 101E-08
9 101E-09
10 101E-10
11 101E-11
12 101E-12
13 101E-13
14 101E-14
15 101E-135
16 101E-16
17 101E-17
18 101E-18
19 101E-19
20 101E-20
2l 101E-21
ee 101E-22
23 101E-23
24 101E-24
25 101E-25
26 101E-26
27 101E-27
28 101E-28
29 101E-29
30 101E-30
31 101E-31
32 101E-32
33 101E-33
34 101E-34

5
Parts.No

A0S-39
LD00003
THO0003
GZ00001
LD00342
A0S-37
LD00318
A0S-45
LM00002
DRO0006
A0S-01
A0S-04
A0S-05
A0S-14
LD00003
LD00004
A0S-06
LM00007
A0S-13
A0S-16
LM00004
LD00S03
A0S-08
A0S-10
A0S-21
THO0003
A0S-19
A0S-20
A0S-26
A0S-24
LD00004
A0S-23
LM00001
A0S-28-B

LGN

Desription

HLSE AL T 4% /Disc Adjusting Regulator Assembly
VA5 4 B € #2 %]/ Screw(M6%6)

VT3 /Disc Adjusting Regulator Spring
R /Disc Adjusting Regulator Ball

Y 7R BRET /Screw(1/8-44%7)

AT B8/ Disc Adjusting Dial

VAT HEBRET /Screw(1/8-44%6.5)

W5 3 /Disc Adjusting Regulator Base

A ZE IR RE/Ridge Forming Disc Nut

#2544 # B/Ridge Forming Disc Washer
HZE AL /Ridge Forming Disc

AR R44H/Ridge Forming Disc Positioning Pin
HL3Z il /Ridge Forming Disc Shaft

WA T84T /Screw

WA B ] 58 BRAT / Screw(M6%6)

iEE3E A AN ERET / Screw (M4 x4)

HLZEH 4 3F/Ridge Forming Disc Shaft Collar
VTN SRS R B BE/ Nut

ACZE AL VR 55/ Disc Adjusting Holder

VAT HAHE 4/ Disc Adjusting Holder Pivot Bearing Pin

Bk ] 52 M85 /Ball Stud Nut
35 4 IZAT /Screw(11/64-40x10)
HLZE 43 %5 /Ridge Forming Disc Shaft Crank

BRI B2 FIR4T /Ball Joint& Stud Assembly With Screws

AT A R4S/ Disc Adjusting Holder Spring Stud
VTR E /Disc Adjusting Holder Spring

WA E B ET /Disc Adjusting Holder Spring Screw

T R 3 S 42 R/ Disc Adjusting Holder Spring Nut
¥4 5 41434 /Feed Plate Shaft Collar

6 I 4h 25 % /Feed Plate Shaft Bushing

6 5 R A PR RET /Screw(M4x4)

5 1% /Feed Plate Shaft

JE 2 EE/Feed Plate Nut

5 B 57 48/ Cylinder bed shaft sleeve

12

=
Num



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00005

AutoCAD SHX Text
GZ00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00342

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00518

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-45

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00006

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00007

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00503

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-28-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-19


B, BEE KRR TR
Ridge Forming Disc & Feed Plate Mechanism Components

13




E. EEZELERMRIIME IR

Ridge Forming Disc & Feed Plate Mechanism Components

BB
Ref No

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

5
Assemble.No

101E-35
101E-36
101E-37
101E-38
101E-39
101E-40
101E-41
101E-42
101E-43
101E-44
101E-45
101E-46
101E-47

5
Parts.No

A0S-28-D
LD00327
A0S-28
A0S-28-A
LD00010
A0S-33
A0S-31
TH00004
A0S-33
A0S-34
DQRO0014
DRooo2e
LD00001

LGN

Desription

4 JEJ#l/Cylinder bed shaft

FE 24T /Screw(11/64-40%15)

7 JEJH/Stopper ring

Fe BB ZE/Spring L

FE4I2AT /Screw(11/64-40%11)

JEHIFE4E/ Feed Plate Bracket

JE V4457 42%] / Feed Plate Shoulder Bearing Screw
£ B4 % /Feed Plate Spring

JE B4 #5 484T /Feed Plate Spring Screw

JE i #02EE/Feed Plate Spring Adjusting Nut
S B /Spring Shim

1 [E/ Washer

I 15 4 2 Sk 84T /Screw(M6x10)

14

=
Num

L L A D e e i A S i



AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-42

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-43

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-44

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-45

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-46

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
47

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-47

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-28-D

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00527

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-28-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00010

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00014

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00026

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001


F. BZEEMNEERNTEESMG
Disc Oscillating Mechanism & Knee Press Shaft Parts Components

©




F. EERIENEE R ERH
Disc Oscillating Mechanism & Knee Press Shaft Parts Components

Fr 5 R
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101F-01
2 101F-02
3 101F-03
4 101F-04
) 101F-05
6 101F-06
7 101F-07
8 101F-08
9 101F-09
10 101F-10
11 101F-11
12 101F-12
13 101F-13
14 101F-14
15 101F-13
16 101F-16
17 101F-17
18 101F-18
19 101F-19
20 101F-20
2l 101F-21
ee 101F-22
23 101F-23
24 101F—24
25 101F-25
26 101F-26
27 101F-27
28 101F-28
29 101F-29
30 101F-30
31 101F-31
32 101F-32
33 101F-33
34 101F-34

5
Oarts.No

K2-20
LD00003
A06-135
LDo0o01
A06-09
LD0o0178
LM00001
LM0Oo002
A06-07
A06-13
LD00528
A06-03
A06-02
TH00006
LM00001
A06-51
A06-24
A06-31
A06-29
A06-28
LM00008
A06-21
A06-23
LD0o0312
A06-19
LM00008
A06-03
LD00303
A06-04
A06-11
A06-41
THO0007
DRO0009
A06-38

HRAE A4 AR e
Desription Num

FL28 434 /Disc Osciillating Rod Bracket Shaft Collar 2
FEELE IR IRET /Screw(M6%6) 2
FL244d4/Disc Osciillating Rod Bracket Shaft 1
LRI 4T /Screw(M6x10) 1
#4445 1/Disc Oscillating Rod Pin 1
R4 I8%] Screw(11/64-40%3.2) 1
FAEE IR B/ Nut 1
HEBATIZHRE/ Connecting Link Guide Screw Nut 1
4T /Disc Oscillating Rod Assembly 1
FLHEFE A2 /Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring Stud 1
AT 44IZ4T /Screw(9/64-40x12) 1
HFEWELRE/Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring Nut 1
#EIZ4] /Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring Screw 1
AT L2854 /Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring 1
M A UE R}/ Skip-Stitch Seleecting Cam Stud Nut 1
IS EFEIRAT /Skip-Stitch Seleecting Cam Stud 1
HEEBATIZET /Connecting Link Guide Screw 1
FE4L % B2I8%] /Crank & Link Shoulder Screw 1
/NEBEFFIZ%ET /Connecting Link Set Screw 1
/NEFEFF /Connecting Link (small) 1
/INEFATIZRE/Connecting Link Set Screw Nut 1
il il A7 24T /Crank & Link Shoulder Screw 1
AT/ Connecting Link (Large) 1
PR BRI ET /Screw(9/64-40%16) 1
FERIAR Hi 4%/ Feed Plate Depressing Crank 1
INEBEATIZHE/Connecting Link Set Screw Nut 1
#4144/ Connecting Rod Stud 1
SERT4IZ4T /Serew(11/64-40%10) 1
JEHF/Connecting Rod 1
EAF452/Disc Oscillating Rod Stud 1
PR A EAT #5024 /Knee Press Stop Lever Clamp Screw 1
PR A7 JZEAT 33 /Knee Press Stop Lever Spring 1
ML 448 /Knee Press Shaft Washer 1
FRALIZEFF/Knee Press Stop Lever 1

16



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
K2-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00178

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00528

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00006

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-51

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00008

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00512

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00503

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00007

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00009

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00008

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-05


F. BZEEMNEERNTEESMG
Disc Oscillating Mechanism & Knee Press Shaft Parts Components

©




F. EERIENEE R ERH
Disc Oscillating Mechanism & Knee Press Shaft Parts Components

F 5
Ref No

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

5
Assemble.No

101F =35
101F =36
101F =37
101F-38
101F -39
101F -40
101F-41
101F-42
101F -43
101F -44
101F-45
101F -46
101F 47
101F-48

5
Oarts.No

LD00529
AD6-36
A06-26
LD00529
A06-35
A06-32
A06-49
LD00099
A06-48
A06-44
TH00001
GZ00002
A06—-47
LD00003

LGN

Desription

FRALEFFURAET /Screw(15/64-28%17)

HL4h/Knee Press Shaft

HLAFESE/Knee Press Shaft Crank

HURIFESLIRET /Screw(15/64-28%17)

WlAH#E % /Knee Press Shaft Sleeve

K4 %% /Knee Press Shaft Bushing

Bhag i A 456/ Skip-Stitch Selecting Cam
IACBRAT /Screw(M5%8)

B4% 17 FT £ 4 /Skip-Stitch Selecting Grip Bushing
kg% Hi#T/ Skip-Stitch Selecting Grip

B &% Hi #5345 / Skip-Stitch Selecting Spring
#MEk/Skip-Stitch Selecting Ball

kg% Hi AT 4R%] / Skip-Stitch Selecting Spring Holder
BRAT /Screw(M6x6)

18

=
Num

T T T T T G TG TG T G T GO G S G T G Y



AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-42

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-43

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-44

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-45

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-46

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
47

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-47

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00529

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00529

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-49

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00099

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-48

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-44

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
GZ00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-47

AutoCAD SHX Text
48

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-48

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003


G. EEREFHH
Thread Tension & Nipper Parts Components

W
S 3715
$716 18
®77
26 < > 8
-{ 9
- U 17 ; 19
% 70




G, ELXETHH

Thread Tension & Nipper Parts Components

BB
Ref No

O 0 N O O d» W NV =

e e e e e e e e e

5
Assemble.No

101G-01

101G-02
101G-03
101G-04
101G-05
101G-06
101G-07
101G-08
101G-09
101G-10

101G-11

101G-12
101G-13
101G-14
101G-13
101G-16
101G-17
101G-18
101G-19
101G-20
101G-21
101G-22
101G-23
101G-24
101G-25
101G-26

5
Parts.No

AO07-01-A
LD00010
A07-12
LD00S30
K1-29
K1-28-B
A07-03
A07-06
A07-08
LM00002
A07-10
THO0038
A07-11
A07-07
LM00010
A07-15
A07-19
A07-20
A07-21
LD00524
A07-23
A07-25
LD00S33
LD00532
A07-03/7J
A07-14/7J

LGN

Desription

5| £k% & /Thread Guide With Ceramic
5144 B 24T /Screw(11/64-40%8)

5| 2625 # /Thread Guide

5] £ 25 B 24T /Screw(11/64-40%3)

JE 4245t/ Thread Tension Nut

JE 2835 / Thread Tension Spring

£ £k %P8/ Thread Tension Washer

JE 2K / Thread Tension Disc

JE 44T/ Thread Tension Staff

JE 28 A8 5/ Thread Tension Staff Nut
JEZEFTUEBE/ Thread Tension Staff Bracket

Je 2k 25 9% /Belt Guard Spring

283754 B4/ Thread Tension Releasing Pin

R &R 424484/ Thread Tension Disc Pin

Je 2k = Bt/ Thread Nipper Nut

e 58 5% / Thread Nipper Spring

2% J& 3 ¥/ Thread Nipper Disc Prop

2k i B A+ / Thread Nipper Releasing Pin

2k e Fn B 214 /Thread Nipper Releasing Pin Collar
FA'EE R IEET / Screw(9/64-40%4)

28 I % S/ Thread Nipper Releasing Pin Support
26 2 KA B AT/ Thread Nipper Releasing Pin Lever
2 Je b BATFFRZAT /Screw(15/64-28x15)

PAEAT S RERZET /Screw(15/64-28x10.8)

JE 28 ¥ 2114/ Press Pole Components

2k 32 41 44/Wire Clip Component

20

=
Num

et 0 O T e R T e e e e e e o T e e e = n § T Y o T = O TR o § T o



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Thread Tension Releasing Pin

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-01-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00010

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00530

AutoCAD SHX Text
K1-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
K1-28-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00038

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00010

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00524

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00532

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-03/ZJ

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00533

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-14/ZJ


He #821EMR, EAFREEHERIAYFE R4
Work Plate , Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components

21




H 8B4EIR, EAFREHEAARFRRGE
Work Plate , Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components

Fr 5 R
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101H-01
2 101H-02
3 101H-03
4 101H-04
) 101H-05
6 101H-06
7 101H-07
8 101H-08
9 101H-09
10 101H-10
11 101H-11
12 101H-12
13 101H-13
14 101H-14
15 101H-13
16 101H-16
17 101H-17
18 101H-18
19 101H-19
20 101H-20
2l 101H-21
ee 101H-22
23 101H-23
24 101H-24

5
Parts.No

LD00534
A08-01
LD00535
AD8-02
A08-10
ADS-12
LD00003
A08-04
LD00529
LD00536
A08-05
AD8-06
A08-07
LD00010
AD1-09
A08-22
FJj8-15-1
LD00537
DRO000S
LD00418
FJ9-15
FJ7-21
FJ7-26
FJ7-22

LGN

Desription

THIBIZET /Screw(5/16-24x13)

H#%/Work Plate

TR [ 7 5 R 5T / Screw (M6 % 14)

i [ 52 #4/ Work Plate Latch

[ B/ Work Plate Shaft

T MR 4 #5137/ Work Plate Shaft Collar

E 25T /Screw(M6x6)

T #3728/ Work Plate Bracket

TR B4 / Screw(15/64-28x17)

AT A 52 4 1] 58 85T/ Screw(5/16-24%32)
THIAR 52 B2 3544 / Work Plate Bracket Spring Pin
T AR 32 42K 3.8 - /Work Plate Bracket Leaf Spring (long)
THI AR <7 2845 38 3% F/ Work Plate Bracket Leaf Spring (short)
WRAT/Screw (11/64-40%x8)

J 77 28 /Belt Cover

JZ 47 B L4/ Belt Cover Bracket

B B2 4] /Belt Cover Wood Screw

Jz e B L ARET /Screw(9/64-40%7)

B 1R S J 448l /Spring Washer

JEATE 3 384T /Screw(M6x10)

JEAT %1% /Work Press Rod Sleeve

JEA#T/Knee Press Rod

JEAR 411/ Clamp Component

SEIEH4 2 /By Knee Rubber

22

=
Num

e R R N o S T o U T o O T 2 O I e e e 1 T e T A O D e e e T o



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00534

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00535

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00529

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00536

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00010

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fj8-15-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00537

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00005

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00418

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ9-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-26


I, FrAEM

Standard Accessories

1

[(4]
H_(
W

_
o1

23




I, FrAEM

Standard Accessories

Fr 5 R

Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101I-01
2 1011-02
3 101I-03
4 101I-04
) 1011-05
6 101I-06
7 101I-07
8 1011-08
9 101I-09
10 101I-10
11 1011-11
12 101I-12
13 101I-13
14 101I-14
15 101I-15

5
Parts.No

FJ4-15
LD00004
FJ1-40
FJi-16
FJ4-15-1
FJo-3
FJ-D-12
BZ1-13
FJ4-8
FJ4-3
FJ8-8
FJ8-6
FJ7-28
FJ4-10
FJ4-11

LGN

Desription

5| 2625 # /Thread Guide

51 425 EURAT /Screw(M4x4)

2 Hl44 /Spool Pin

25 e BE R 24T / Cotton Stand Base Wood Screw
25 JES )88 / Cottom Stand Base

EH14%/Belt Guard Nut

TH4%/Belt Guard Screw

HUEF (11 LWX6T) /Needle(System 11 LWX6T)
5% /Side Bar Bolt M4

R F/Side Bar

142 7] (/) /Screw Driver (Small)

W2227] (KD /Screw Driver (Large)

/[Nl &% /Rubber Cushion

W7s A3 F1. 5/Machine Frame Set Washer

W 7S 3R F2-5/Machine Frame Set Washer

24

=
Num

i T e e e T - o ) T R ]



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-15-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ9-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ-D-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
BZ1-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-11


Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components

RECM-101-HMMEEDRGE

Work Plate ,

Js

A
—

25




J. BISC M- 101 - HmEBRG
Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components

Work Plate ,

BB
Ref No

O 0 N O O d» W NV =

n — = = = e s e s e e
o W 0 N O U » W NV — O

5
Assemble.No

101J-01
101J-02
101J-03
101J-04
101J-05
101J-06
101J-07
101J-08
101J-09
101J-10
101J-11

101J-12
101J-13
101J-14
101J-13
101J-16
101J-17
101J-18
101J-19
101J-20

5
Parts.No

H4-26
K3-38
LD00321
Al1-05
LD00540
K3-36
LD00S22
E11-07
LD00S22
E11-07
LD00540
Al1-09
A11-10
LD00541
Al1-13
All-14
LD00308
All-16
All-12
All-17

LGN HE

Desription Num

£1H7/Needle Guide

SAHL/Stitch Stabilizing Guide

SATHUIZAET /Screw(9/64-40x2.3)

5|141%% & /Bdge Guide

3] 12 B UZAT /Screw(9/64-40x2.3)

#5484t/ Chaining Finger

BEFRETIRET /Screw(3/32-56%2.5)

iR/ Cloth Retainer

24T /Screw(3/32-56%2.5)

PEH4H/Cloth Retainer

PR IRET /Screw(9/64-40%2.3)

i BHY B / Cloth Retainer Holer

A BHY R FESL/ Cloth Retainer Bracket

TR FESLRET / Screw(M10%25)

ABHA A S B AR E] /Screw

HAEE A ARET 3K/ Cloth Retainer Spring Adjusting Screw Prop
AEIBET /Screw(9/64-40%7.7)

kAR 32 5% / Cloth Retainer Spring Bushing
T k44 4% / Cloth Retainer Spring

kAR 34T / Cloth Retainer Spring Pin

T T N g T T T T N TN TG T G T GO GO T G O S G T O Ty

26



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
H4-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-58

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00521

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00540

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-56

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00522

AutoCAD SHX Text
E11-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00540

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00541

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00508

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00522

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
E11-07


